IS32LT3124A/B/C/D/E/F QUAD CHANNEL LINEAR LED DRIVER
Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com   1
Rev.B, 12/12/2024
DESCRIPTION
The IS32LT3124 is a linear programmable current
regulator consisting of 4 output channels capable of up
to 150mA each. Individual external resistors set the
maximum current level for each channel. The outputs

JP18~JP29 Output current setting.
Close jumper to select corresponding resistor.
Refer to table 1 for details
J1,J2,J3,J4 External LED string connector
J1:connect external LEDs to out1,out2
J2:connect external LEDs to out3,out4
J3:GND
IS32LT3124A/B/C/D/E/F QUAD CHANNEL LINEAR LED DRIVER
Lumissil Microsystems – www.lumissil.com   4
Rev.B, 12/12/2024
BILL OF MATERIALS
Name Symbol Description Qty Supplier Part No.
LED Driver U1 4CH Constant current LED driver 1 Lumissil IS32LT3124A/B/C/D/E/F
Capacitor C3 CAP,22nF,50V,±10%,SMD 1 Yageo AC1206KRX7R9BB223
Capacitor C1,C2,C4 CAP,100nF,50V,±10%,SMD 3 Yageo AC1206KRX7R9BB104
Capacitor C5,C6,C7,C8 CAP,10nF,50V,±10%,SMD 4 Yageo AC0805KRX7R9BB103
 C1A,C9,LED3,LED6,
LED9,LED12
Not Installed 6
Resistor R1_1~R1_6 RES,91R,2512,±5%,SMD 6 Yageo AC2512JK-0791RL
Resistor R2 RES,15k, 0805,±1%,SMD 1 Yageo AC0805FR-0715KL
Resistor R3 RES,82k, 0805,±1%,SMD 1 Yageo AC0805FR-0782KL
Resistor R4,R8 RES,0R, 0805,±5%,SMD 2 Yageo AC0805JR-070RL
Resistor R6 RES,2k, 0805,±1%,SMD 1 Yageo AC0805FR-072KL
Resistor R9 RES,5.1k, 0805,±5%,SMD 1 Yageo AC0805JR-075K1L
Resistor R10,R13,R16,R19 RES,39k, 0805,±1%,SMD 4 Yageo AC0805FR-0739KL
Resistor R11,R14,R17,R20 RES,20k, 0805,±1%,SMD 4 Yageo AC0805FR-0720KL
Resistor R12,R15,R18,R21 RES,13k, 0805,±1%,SMD 4 Yageo AC0805FR-0713KL
Resistor R22,R23,R24,R25 RES,1k, 0805,±5%,SMD 4 Yageo AC0805JR-071KL
Resistor R26 RES,4.7k, 0603,±5%,SMD 1 Yageo AC0603JR-074K7L
PMOS Q1 PMOS, 60V/12A,  1 ONsemi NTD2955-1G
BJT Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5 NPN, 40V/200mA, 3904 4 Fairchild MMBT3904
Schottky D1 SS26,2A,60V,SMB 1 ONsemi NRVBSS26T3G
Zener ZD1 ZMM5.1V,0.5W, LL-34 1